YOUR PARTNER FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
“Find us at your nearest distributor”
HOF Hydraulic Solutions Warranty Policy
Warranty
Flowlution Co,.Ltd, sole distributor of “HOF Hydraulic Solutions”, Warrants all of its products to be free from defects in ma-
terial and workmanship under normal operating conditions and proper application in accordance with the specifications
for operation as described by the manufacturer for the period of twelve (12) months in service.
Limitations on Warranty

spool code.
Example : Spool E with spool position “a”
Ordering code : 4HWE6EA-60/0AW110-10
Symbols
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Ordering Code
1. Number of port
	 4 	  - 4 ports
2. Valve Size
	 6  	  - NG6 (CETOP3)
	 10 	  - NG10 (CETOP5)
3. Spool type (see the table below)
4. Three position spool with
	 solenoid A only = A
	 solenoid B only = B
5. Design
	 60 	  - for HWE6
	 30	  - for HWE10
6. Spring and Detent
	 S 	  - Spring return
7. Coil type
	 A 	  - Wet pin oil immersed with removable coil
8. Coil Voltage
	 G12	  - 12V DC
	 G24	  - 24V DC
	 W220	  - 220V AC 50/60 Hz
	 W110	  - 110V AC 50/60 Hz
9. Further detail for future use
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
4HWE 6
4HWE 10
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE6
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 6
Performance limits HWE6
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE10
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 8
Performance limits HWE10
Valve
Valve
Manual Operated Directional Control Valve
L-4HWE Series
Manual operated directional control valve are direct type
directional valves. It can control the start, stop & direction of
fluid flow. This series with detent or return spring are available.
Features and Handling
Specification
Symbols
Model
Working Pressure
Flow rate Working fluid Fluid temp Viscosity Weight
Port P, A, B Port T
L-4HWE6
315 bar
(4570 psi)
100 bar
(1450 psi)
60 L/min (15.8 USgpm)
Mineral oil;